
THANK YOU

USE AND CARE GUIDE

Questions, problems, missing parts? Before returning to the store,  
call Glacier Bay Customer Service 

8 a.m. - 6 p.m., EST, Monday - Friday

1-855-HD-GLACIER

HOMEDEPOT.CA

Model #65875-2001

SINGLE-HANDLE KITCHEN FAUCET

We appreciate the trust and con�dence you have placed in Glacier Bay through the purchase of this kitchen 
faucet. We strive to continually create quality products designed to enhance your home. Visit us online to see 

our full line of products available for your home improvement needs. Thank you for choosing Glacier Bay!  

REV.01HDC
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Safety Information
Please read and understand this entire manual before 
attempting to assemble, operate, or install the product.

CAUTION: Always turn off the water supply before 
removing an existing faucet or replacing any part of a 
faucet. Open the faucet handle to relieve water pressure 
and ensure that the water is completely shut off.

Warranty

LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY
Glacier Bay products are manufactured with superior quality standards and workmanship and are backed by our 
limited lifetime warranty.  Glacier Bay products are warranted to the original consumer purchaser to be free of 
defects in materials or workmanship.  We will replace FREE OF CHARGE any product or parts that proves defective. 
Simply, return the product / part to any of The Home Depot retail locations or call 1-855-HD-GLACIER (1-855-434-
5224) to receive the replacement item. Proof of purchase (original sales receipt) from the original consumer 
purchaser must be made available for all Glacier Bay warranty claims.

This warranty excludes incidental/inconsequential damages and failures due to misuse, abuse or normal wear and 
tear.  This warranty excludes all industrial, commercial & business usage, whose purchasers are hereby, extended 

duration of warranty.

Some states and provinces do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the
above limitations may not apply to you. This warranty gives you speci�c legal rights and you may also have other     
rights that vary from state to state and province to province. Please see a store or contact 1-855-HD-GLACIER for 
more details.
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  Please contact 1-855-HD-GLACIER for further assistance.

Pre-Installation

PLANNING INSTALLATION
Before beginning the installation of this product, ensure all parts are present. Compare parts with the Package 
Contents section. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to install the product.

TOOLS REQUIRED

Adjustable 
wrench

Safety 
goggles

Hex wrench 
(Hex key)

Flashlight (2) Supply lines

SI
LIC

ONE Silicone
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Pre-Installation (continued)

PACKAGE CONTENTS

Part Description Quantity

A 1Faucet assembly 

B 1Gasket

C 2
Faucet assembly 
mounting nut

A

B

C
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 Please contact 1-855-HD-GLACIER for further assistance.

Installation
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1 Installing the faucet assembly

CAUTION: Always turn off the water supply before 
removing an existing faucet or replacing any part of a 
faucet. Open the faucet handle to relieve water pressure 
and ensure that the water is completely shut off.

 □ Shut off the water supply. Remove the old 
faucet.

 □ Place the gasket (B) on the bottom of the new 
faucet assembly (A). 

 □ Place the faucet assembly (A) in position on the 
sink.

 □ Secure the faucet assembly (A) to the sink using 
the mounting nuts (C) provided. Hand tighten 
only. 

NOTE: If the sink is uneven, use silicone under the 
 gasket (B). 

2 Making the waterline 
connections 

NOTE: The hot side inlet tube is indicated by a label. 
If the label is not present, the hot supply tube is the longer 
of the two inlet tubes.

 □ Use 1/2 in. I.P.S. faucet connections (2), or use 
supply line coupling nuts (3) (not included) with 
a 3/8 in. O.D. ball-nose riser (1).

3

1 2

NOTE: Before tightening the faucet connector to the water 
supply, apply a second wrench to the supply tube �tting. 
This will prevent the supply tube from moving or twisting 
when tightening the faucet connector. Do not overtighten. 

B

A

C



Care and Cleaning
 □

 □

 □ Do not use abrasive cleaners when cleaning this faucet.
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Operation

1 Flushing and checking for leaks

 □ Turn on the water supply and allow both hot 
and cold water to run for at least one minute 
each. This �ushes away any debris that could 
cause damage to internal parts.

 □ While the water is running, check for leaks.

 
□ Turn off the water and replace the aerator.

IMPORTANT: After installation is complete, remove the 
aerator to �ush the water lines.
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  Please contact 1-855-HD-GLACIER for further assistance.

Service Parts
*Specify Finish

3

4

6

5

9

12

7

8

13

11

2

10

1

Part Description Part Number

1 RP13094*

2 Set screw RP50054

3 Adjusting ring RP70138

4 Cap RP80179*

5 Cam RP70107

6 Cam washer RP70108

7 O-ring RP60032

8 Ring RP64070

9 Mixer ball RP22007

Handle

10 Seat & Spring RP22008

11 Aerator RP30030*

12 Bolt RP50040

Part Description Part Number

13 Mounting nut RP56036



Questions, problems, missing parts? Before returning to the store,  
call Glacier Bay Customer Service 

8 a.m. - 6 p.m., EST, Monday - Friday

1-855-HD-GLACIER

HOMEDEPOT.CA

Retain this manual for future use.

  

 



Modèle n°65875-2001

ROBINET DE CUISINE À UNE SEULE MANETTE

MERCI

GUIDE D'UTILISATION ET D'ENTRETIEN

Nous vous remercions d'avoir fait con�ance à Glacier Bay en achetant ce robinet de cuisine. Nous nous efforçons en permanence 
de créer des produits de qualité conçus pour perfectionner votre maison. Vous pouvez visiter notre site en ligne pour 

consulter notre gamme complète de produits pour vos besoins de rénovation résidentielle. Merci d'avoir choisi Glacier Bay!

Questions, problèmes, pièces manquantes? Avant de retourner au magasin, 
appelez le service à la clientèle de Glacier Bay 

de 8h à 18h, HNE, du lundi au vendredi

1-855-HD-GLACIER

HOMEDEPOT.CA
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Consignes de sécurité
Veuillez lire et comprendre la totalité de ce guide
avant d’assembler, d'utiliser ou d’installer ce produit. 

ATTENTION : Coupez toujours l’alimentation en eau 
avant d’enlever un robinet existant ou de remplacer 
n’importe quelle partie du robinet. Ouvrez la poignée du 
robinet pour libérer la pression de l’eau et vous assurer 
que l’alimentation en eau est complètement coupée.    

Garantie

GARANTIE À VIE LIMITÉE
Les produits Glacier Bay sont fabriqués selon des normes de qualité et une exécution supérieures et sont couverts 
par notre garantie à vie limitée. Les produits Glacier Bay sont garantis à l'acheteur original être exempts de vices 
de matériaux ou de fabrication. Nous remplacerons GRATUITEMENT tout produit ou pièce qui s’avèrera être 
défectueux. Tout simplement, retournez le produit/pièce à l’un des magasins Home Depot ou composez le 
1-855-HD-GLACIER (1-855-434-5224) pour recevoir un article de remplacement. Une preuve d’achat (facture 
originale) de l’acheteur original doit être disponible pour toute réclamation au titre de la garantie Glacier Bay. 

Cette garantie exclut tous dommages indirects et accessoires et toutes les défaillances découlant d’une mauvaise 
utilisation, d’une utilisation abusive ou de l’usure et de la détérioration normales. Cette garantie exclut tout 
usage industriel ou commercial. Pour de tels usages, il est offert aux acheteurs par les présentes une garantie 
limitée de cinq ans à compter de la date d'achat, tous les termes de la garantie ci-dessus étant applicables à 
l'exception de la durée. 

Certains états et provinces n’autorisent pas l’exclusion ou la restriction des dommages indirects et accessoires; 
par conséquent les restrictions précédentes pourraient ne pas s'appliquer à votre cas. En vertu de la présente 
garantie, vous béné�ciez de droits juridiques particuliers, toutefois d'autres droits peuvent s'appliquer selon la 
province où vous résidez. Pour de plus amples renseignements, rendez-vous dans un magasin ou composez le 
1-855-HD-GLACIER.
 
       



 

 

Clé à 
molette

Lunettes de 
protection

Clé hexagonale

Lampe de 
poche

Conduites 
d'alimentation

SI
LIC

ONE Silicone 

Pré-installation

PLANIFICATION DE L’INSTALLATION

OUTILS REQUIS
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 Veuillez composer le 1-855-HD-GLACIER pour une assistance supplémentaire.

Avant de commencer l’assemblage de ce produit, assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont présentes. Comparez 
les pièces avec la liste du Contenu de l’emballage. Si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée, ne tentez pas 
d’assembler ce produit.



 

Pièce Description Quantité

A 1Robinet

B 1Joint d'étanchéité

C 2
Écrou de montage 
du robinet

12

Pré-installation (suite)

CONTENU DE L'EMBALLAGE

A

B

C



 

 

 □ Placez le robinet (A) en position dans l'évier.

 □ Fixez solidement le robinet (A) sur l'évier à 
l'aide des écrous de montage (C) fournis.  
Serrez à la main uniquement. 

Installation
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1 Installation de l'ensemble de 
robinetterie

CAUTION: Always turn off the water supply before 
removing an existing faucet or replacing any part of a 
faucet. Open the faucet handle to relieve water pressure 
and ensure that the water is completely shut off.

 □ Fermez l'alimentation en eau. Enlevez l’ancien 
robinet.

 □ Placez le joint d'étanchéité (B) sur le bas du 
nouveau robinet (A).

REMARQUE : Si le lavabo n'est pas de niveau, utilisez 
de la silicone sous le joint (B). 

ATTENTION : Coupez toujours l’alimentation en eau 
avant d’enlever un robinet existant ou de remplacer 
n’importe quelle partie du robinet. Ouvrez la poignée du 
robinet pour libérer la pression de l’eau et vous assurer 
que l’alimentation en eau est complètement coupée.    

HOMEDEPOT.CA

Veuillez composer le 1-855-HD-GLACIER pour une assistance supplémentaire.

2 Branchement des conduites 
d'alimentation en eau  

REMARQUE : Le tuyau d'arrivée de l'eau chaude est 
indiqué par une étiquette. S'il n'y a pas d'étiquette, le tuyau 
d'arrivée de l'eau chaude est le plus long des deux tuyaux 
d'arrivée.

 □ Utilisez des raccords de robinet IPS de 1,27 cm 
(½ po) (2), ou utilisez des écrous d'accouplement 
pour conduite d'alimentation (3) (non compris) 
avec une colonne montante à bout sphérique de 
D.E. 9,53 mm (3/8 po) (1).

3

1 2

REMARQUE : Avant de serrer le raccord du robinet à
l'alimentation en eau, installez une seconde clé sur le 
raccord du tuyau d'alimentation. Ainsi, le tuyau 
d'alimentation ne pourra pas bouger ni se tordre lorsque 
vous serrerez le raccord du robinet. Ne serrez pas trop.

B

A

C
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1 Purge et recherche de fuites

Utilisation

 □ Ouvrez l'alimentation en eau et laissez couler 
l'eau chaude et l'eau froide au moins une 
minute chacune. Ceci purge tous les débris 
qui pourraient endommager les pièces 
internes.

 □ Pendant que l’eau coule, véri�ez s’il y a 
des fuites.

 
□ Coupez l’alimentation en eau et replacez 

l'aérateur.

IMPORTANT : Une fois l’installation terminée, retirez 
l’aérateur pour purger les conduites d'alimentation en eau.

Entretien et nettoyage
 □

 □ Lors de l’utilisation de nettoyants non abrasifs, rincez immédiatement lorsque vous avez terminé de nettoyer 
le robinet.

 □ N’utilisez pas de produits abrasifs pour le nettoyage de ce robinet.
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Pièces de rechange
*Spéci�ez un �ni
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Veuillez composer le 1-855-HD-GLACIER pour une assistance supplémentaire.

3

4

6

5

9

12

7

8

13

11

2

10

1

Pièce Description Numéro de pièce

1 RP13094*

2 Vis de pression RP50054

3 Bague de réglage RP70138

4 Capuchon RP80179*

5 Came RP70107

6 Rondelle de came RP70108

7 Joint torique RP60032

8 Anneau RP64070

9 Mitigeur RP22007

Manette

10 Siège et ressort RP22008

11 Aérateur RP30030*

12 Boulon RP50040

Pièce Description Numéro de pièce

13 Écrou de montage RP56036



Questions, problèmes, pièces manquantes? Avant de retourner au magasin, 
appelez le service à la clientèle de Glacier Bay 

de 8h à 18h, HNE, du lundi au vendredi

1-855-HD-GLACIER

HOMEDEPOT.CA

Conservez ce manuel pour référence future.


